Rudolph van Niekerk - 02-Sep-16 02-Sep-21 1,200,000 $0.15 - 1,200,000

Total - - - 5,400,000 - - 5,400,000

D. Interest in Shares
The following table sets out the details of ordinary share movements during the year ended: 30
June 2018.

Balance at 30
June 2017

(No. of
Shares)

Additions Disposals Performan
ce

Rights/Opt
ions

Excerised
(No. of
Shares)

Received
Remunera
tion (No.

of Shares)

Balance at 30 June
2018 (No. of Shares)

Malcolm Randall 445,375 33,809 - - - 479,184

Brendan O’Hara - - - - - -

Brett Hazelden 13,609,543 59,523 - - - 13,669,066

Rudolph van Niekerk 3,315,600 - - - - 3,315,600

Total 17,370,518 93,332 - - - 17,463,850

DIRECTORS’ REPORT continued

Kalium Lakes Limited and Consolidated Entities 10

The following table sets out the details of ordinary share movements during the year ended: 30
June 2017.

Balance at
30 June

2016 (No. of
Shares)

  Additions
(before

Restructure)
(No. of Shares)

Restructure
(No. of

shares)

Additions
(after

Restructure)
(No. of
Shares)

Performance
Rights/Option

s Excerised
(No. of
Shares)

Received
Remunerati
on (No. of

Shares)

Balance at
30 June

2017 (No. of
Shares)

Non-Executive Directors

Malcolm Randall 250,000 375,000 (279,625) 100,000 - - 445,375

Brendan O’Hara - - - - - - -

Executive Directors

Brett Hazelden 22,451,280 2,176,920 (11,018,657) - - - 13,609,543

Rudolph van Niekerk 6,000,000 - (2,684,400) - - - 3,315,600

Total 28,701,280 2,551,920 (13,982,682) 100,000 - - 17,370,518

 Kalium Lakes Potash Pty Ltd completed an approved restructure and consolidation of share
capital, the net effect of which resulted in the total number of ordinary shares in Kalium Lakes
Potash Pty Ltd decreasing by 35,823,432.

Other Director and KMP Transactions
There were no other transactions relating to Directors and KMP’s during the FY2018 period.

Additional Information
The earnings of the Consolidated Entity for the five years to 30 June 2018 are summarised below:

2018
$

2017
$

2016
$

2015
$

2014
$

Revenue 4,261,759 2,519,040 849,748 849,765 -

EBITDA (10,696,683) (5,917,009) (3,645,685) (1,464,114) -